AP431/AP431A
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AS431
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
Description
The AP431 and AP431A are 3-terminal adjustable precision shunt
regulators with guaranteed temperature stability over the applicable
extended commercial temperature range. The output voltage may be

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AS431
Ordering Information
Part Number
(Note 10) Package Code Packaging
7”/13 Tape and Reel Ammo Box
Quantity Part Number Suffix
(Note 11) Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP431(A)SAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)SRG-7 SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)QL-7 Q SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)QG-7 Q SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431AWL-7 W SC59 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)WG-7 W SC59 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)RL-7 R SC59R 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)RG-7 R SC59R 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AP431(A)G-13  SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
AP431(A)YL-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
AP431(A)YG-13 Y SOT89 2500/Tape & Reel -13 NA NA
AP431(A)YG-13R Y SOT89 4000/Tape & Reel -13R NA NA
Notes: 8. SO-8, SOT23 and SOT23R are available in “Green” products only.
                   9. Suffix “A” denotes AP431A device.
                 10. Details of tape and reel options can be seen in document AP2007, which can be found on our website at
Package Lead-Free Packing Reference Voltage
Tolerance
Blank : ±1%
A : ±0.5%
SA : SOT23
SR : SOT23R
Q : SOT25
W : SC59
R : SC59R
Blank : SO-8
Y : SOT89
L : Lead Free
G : Green (Note 8)
     7 : Tape & Reel (Note 11)
   13 : Tape & Reel (Note 11)
13R : Tape & Reel (Note 11)
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
AP431 X XX X - X
AP431/AP431A
Document number: DS31002  Rev. 21 - 2
10 of 17
September 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
AP431/AP431A
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AS431
Marking Information
(1) SC59 and SC59R
1 2
3
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week